The Weatherproof Series Emergency Notification Evacuation Signals offers
dependable visible and/or audible alarms for warning and emergency
notification in weatherproof locations.  Applications include severe weather,
emergency response and many more.
Included with the WGE Emergency Notification Series is the GOE or GOELP
weatherproof enclosure.  The enclosure is made of high quality Lexan
material, providing protection from weather related conditions and allowing the
necessary full candela output.  The GOE and GOELP enclosure meets

• Gentex does not recommend using a coded or pulsing signaling circuit with any of our strobe products
(see Technical Bulletin Number 014).
Model designations:
"P"  = Plain (no lettering) "C"  = Ceiling Mount, "R"  =  Red Faceplate/"W" = Off-White Faceplate
Lens Colors: “B” = Blue “R” = Red “A” = Amber “G” = Green
1 Faceplate Color must be designated at time of order.
WGE Series Strobe Current Ratings
Candela 75cd
24 VDC 112mA
UL Max3 180mA
WGE Series Product Horn Current Ratings
Horn Mode Minimum dBA
@ 10ft. per
UL464 (HIGH)
Minimum dBA
@ 10ft. per
UL464 (LOW)
Regulated 24VDC
Max. Operating
@ High Setting (mA)
Temp 3 2400Hz 78 71* 28
Temp 3 Mechanical 76 70* 25
Temp 3 Chime 70* 66* 15
Continuous 2400Hz 81 74* 28
Continuous Mechanical 80 72* 25
Continuous Chime 70* 66* 15
Whoop 82 69* 56
2 The listed reverberant dBA are for the Continuous Tone mode.   The Temporal 3 Tone has a reverberant dBA @ 10ft. per UL 464 is 77-83 with a horn current draw of 34mA.
3 RMS current ratings are per UL average RMS method.  UL max current rating is the maximum RMS current within the listed voltage range (16-33VDC for 24VDC units) (8-17VDC for
12VDC units).  For strobes the UL max current is usually at the minimum listed voltage (16VDC for 24VDC units) (8VDC for 12VDC units).  For audibles the max current is usually at the
maximum listed voltage. For unfiltered FWR ratings, see installation manual.
WGES Emergency Notification Evacuation Low Profile Weatherproof Strobe
WGEC Emergency Notification Evacuation Low Profile Weatherproof Horn/Strobe
WGES Emergency Notification Evacuation Weatherproof Strobe
WGEC Emergency Notification Evacuation Weatherproof Horn/Strobe
Model Number Lens Color Faceplate Color1 Nominal Voltage Candela
WGESA24-75PW Amber Red (R)/White (W) 24 VDC 75